

1709, route 133, C.P./P.O. Box 2002 Grand-Barachois, NB E4P 8V1

T. 506.532.0730 F. 506.532.0735 info@beaubassinest.ca

PRESS RELEASE

Monday, March 8, 2021

Beaubassin-est Regular Meeting on March 15, 2021

The March 2021 Regular Meeting of the Beaubassin-est Rural Community Council will take place on Monday, March 15 at 7 pm. Council members will be in the Council Chamber at 1709 Route 133 in Grand-Barachois, while respecting the instructions for physical distance, but some Councillors may attend virtually.

Members of the public can stream the Council Meeting via YouTube Live at the link that will be posted on the beaubassinest.ca website under the "Municipality / Council meetings, By-Laws/Policies" tab. If you have a question for Council for the question period at this Regular Meeting, you can submit your question in advance by contacting the CAO/Clerk, Yves M. Leger, at 506.532.0730 or writing to yves.leger@beaubassinest.ca, no later than 4 p.m. on Monday, March 15.

This meeting will also serve as a public hearing for the rezoning application of MLC Properties. Anyone who wishes to defend or oppose his written objections may do so at this meeting. Written objections should be addressed to the Council of the Beaubassin-est Rural Community, to the care of Yves M. Leger, CAO/Clerk, PO Box 2002, 1709 Route 133, Grand-Barachois, NB, E4P 8V1 or at info@beaubassinest.ca. To present your comments to Council on this rezoning application, please notify the Clerk before Monday, March 15, 2021 at 4:00 pm to receive the details to participate by electronic means.

The agenda of this meeting will also be posted on the website. For more information, call 506-532-0730.

-30-

For more information:

Yves M. Leger Chief Administrative Officer/Clerk

Phone: (506) 532-0730 Fax: (506) 532-0735

Email: yves.leger@beaubassinest.ca

Web: beaubassinest.ca Facebook: @Beaubassinest

